

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademan
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102152	245
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Earnest Kocurek 7-8-02	Name: Project Cool Air, Inc
11510 Bittern Hollow	Internal Address:
Austin, TX 78758	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3201 Cole A
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
one	City: Waco State: TX Zip: 767
	City: State: 17 Zip: 767
Execution Date: 6-14-2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/771,915	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mickel B. Jolly	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael B. Jolly	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Michael B. Jolly Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Michael B. Jolly Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
Name: Michael B. Jolly Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
Name: Michael B. Jolly Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael B. Jolly Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
City: Houston State: TXZip: 77002 9. Signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael B. Jolly Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TXZip: 77002 Signature. City: Michael B. Jolly Do NOT US 1. Signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account account number:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Earnest Kocurek, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR whose post office address is 11510 Bittern Hollow, Austin, Texas 78758 has invented a certain new and useful apparatus entitled: Cooling Cover Apparatus.

Serial #: 09/771,915

Whereas, Project Cool Air, Inc., hereinafter ASSIGNEE whose post office address is: 3201 Cole Ave. Waco TX 76707, is desirous of acquiring the above identified patent; and in consideration of the sum of Ten and no/100 Dollars, (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE all interest of the right, title and interest to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitution or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby coventants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said inventionand said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose therof.

Executed this A day of June, 2002, at _/

Earnest Kocurek 11510 Bittern Hollow Austin, Texas 78758

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED before me on this

__day of_

,2002

ERIN DONALSON
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
January 10, 2006

My commission expires

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 013060 FRAME: 0727